#### 504645254 11/16/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4691974

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BASF CORPORATION	11/06/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BASF AGROCHEMICAL PRODUCTS B.V.	
Street Address:	GRONINGENSINGEL 1	
City:	EA ARNHEM	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	6835	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15566341

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

314-621-5070 Phone:

Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT Address Line 1: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP Address Line 2: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD., SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27843-1189 0000078477US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER M. GOFF	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher M. Goff/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2017	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=0000078477US02 - Declaration of Assignment of Rights-27762716#page1.tif source=0000078477US02 - Declaration of Assignment of Rights-27762716#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 044148 FRAME: 0494 504645254

# **Declaration of Assignment of Rights**

BASF Corporation, 100 Park Avenue, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932, United States of America, after good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns all its right, title and interest in and to the invention (BASF reference 0000078477US02) as disclosed in the application(s)

Country Application No. Filing Date Application Title

United States of 62/148775 17 Apr 2015 Method for controlling non-crop pests

America

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "Application(s)").

which right, title and interest were transferred from the inventor(s) JONES, Christy; KLEIN, Clark D; BROWN, Kenneth Scott to BASF Corporation

to

BASF Agrochemical Products B.V.

Groningensingel 1

6835 EA Arnhem

Netherlands

including the right to make applications for industrial property rights including the Application(s).

The inventor has been designated as required by law. BASF Corporation shall provide BASF Agrochemical Products B.V. with any assistance necessary for the acquisition of industrial property rights.

**BASF Corporation** 

DATE November 6, 2017
SIGNATURE LAULA S. Wase.

TITLE ASSISTMENT SCREENING

PATENT REEL: 044148 FRAME: 0495 We hereby accept the above assignment.

BASF Agrochemical Products B.V.

BASF Agrochemical Products B.V.

DATE November 13, 2017 DATE November 13, 2017

TITLE Attorney-in-Fact TITLE Attorney-in-Fact

-2-

**PATENT** REEL: 044148 FRAME: 0496